ORDINANCE NUMBER: <u>08-05-B</u>

of THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE Vermilion Parish, Louisiana

An Ordinance Establishing Uniform Penalties For Violation of Municipal Ordinances

BE AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Village of Maurice, Louisiana, acting as governing authority of said Village that:

The Village of Maurice, Louisiana, does hereby establish that:

Any person convicted of violating an ordinance of the Village of Maurice, Louisiana, shall be fined not more than FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 (\$500.00) DOLLARS or imprisoned for not more than sixty (60) days, or both.

THIS ORDINANCE shall become effective upon publication.

WHEREUPON, the above **Ordinance** was read section by section, and was submitted to a vote, the vote thereon being as follows:

YEAS:	Aldermen Troy Catalon, Darin Desormeaux and Gary Villien		
NAYS:			
ABSENT OR PRESENT AND NOT VOTING:			

The above Ordinance was declared adopted on this 21st day of May, 2008, at Maurice, Vermilion Parish, Louisiana.

THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE	
Ву:	
Robert Ferguson, Mayor	
Ву:	
Melanie Denais. Clerk	

wo/MyDocs/Maurice.Vom/Ordinance.Est-UnifPenalties-Ord-Violation-5-21-08.doc

* * * * * *

CERTIFICATE

I, Melanie Denais, City Clerk of the Village of Maurice, do hereby certify that the	above is a
true and exact copy of an ordinance adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of M	aurice duly
assembled in Maurice, Louisiana, on May 21, 2008, at which time a quorum was present	and voting
SIGNED on this day of, 2008, at Maurice, Vermili	on Parish
Louisiana.	
VILLAGE OF MAURICE	
Ву:	
MELANIE DENAIS, CITY CLERK	